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pay in proportion to the amount which he actually receives. 
'While all the heirs, devisees, and legatees ,etc., are liable for such 
taxes, certainly each beneficiary can be held only for the tax 
on what he receives, and not on the whole estate, unless he 
receives the same. The term 'such estate' to which the exemp­
tion applies, presupposes that the estate or property has been 
described or mentioned in some previous part of the section or 
statute. The word 'property', but not 'estate' is earlier employed 
several times in the same section. Naturally, 'such estate' in 
the proviso relates to the next antecedent similar 'expression. 
Observing this usual rule of construction, the term 'such estate', 
we think refers to 'such property received by 'each person', 
because that is the first preceeding similar term found in the 
same sentence, and in the same grammatical connection. 
As the tax is laid upon the receipt of 'such property by each 
person' naturally the exemption should, and we hold does, apply 
to the separate distributive shares and legacies, and not to the 
aggregate value of the property of the decendent. 'Property' 

and 'estate' are often used synonymously, and are so used in this 
section." 

In our opinion the earlier New York cases and the case above cited 
from Colorado, and the United States decision of Knowlton vs. Moore, 
are directly in point in construing the law of this State, and that the 
word "Estate", as used in the exemption clause of Section 1 of the 
Montana law, has the same meaning as the word "Property" in the 
first line of 3aid section, and simply means that when the property 
to any heir, legatee, etc.,who is entitled to the $7,500 'exemption may 
be valued at a less sum than Seventy-five Hundred Dollars that the 
same shall not be subject to any tax or duty, regardless of the fact 
that the aggregate value of the estate of the deceased person is more 
than Seventy-five Hundred Dollars. Under our constitution, any other 
construction of the law would raise serious constitutional objection. 

See: State vs. Black, supra. 
Yours very truly, 

ALBEIRT J. GALEN, 
Attorney General. 

Saloon License, Petition For. Gambling Law, Shooting Gal­
lery Under. Shooting Gallery, Not a Gambling Device. 

'Cnder Chapter 15. Laws of 1907. the freeholders petitioning 
for a saloon license need only be residents of the politica'l town­
!:>hip, but are not required to reside withi.n a mile of the location 
of the saloon. 

Chapter 115. Laws of 1907, prohibiting gambling in this State, 
does not include wagers made hy persons respecting their ability 
to hit the bulls-eye in a shooting gallery. 
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Theodore Lentz, Esq., 
County Attorney, 

Glendive, Montana. 

Helena, :\fontana, Aug. 1, 1907. 

I am in receipt of your favor of the 24th. ult., in which you ask 
opinioll of this office upon two questions by you presented. 

1. Chapter 71, Laws of 1905, requires that a person who desi::es to 
engage in the business of a retail liquor dealer in a town, city, village 
or camp, having a population of less than one hundred, must, as a condi· 
tion precedent to obtaining such license, secure a petition signed by 
at least twenty freeholders residing within the particular city, town, 
village, camp or township in which such business is to be established, 
and present the same to the Board of County Commission'ers of the 
county, and obtain an oroer from such Board directing the Treasurer 
to issue such license, and by more recent legislation (Chap. 65, Laws 
1907) "town" or "city" is defined in a somewhat similar police law to 
mClUde all places having a bona fida permanent population of not lest 
'.han thirty persons over the age of tweney-one years residing withit 
a territory not exceeding one mile square, other than employes on 
certain works, and the question now arises whether or not the peti· 
tion referred to in said Chap. 71, Laws 1905, should be signed by peti· 
tioners who reside within 'a territory not exceeding one mile square 
in which the camp or village is located, or whether it would extend 
to the entire township. 

,Ohap, 65, Laws of 1907, in 'no way changes the law theretofore 
enacted and herein referred to respecting the issuance of the licenses 
to' retail liquor dealers for the conduct of saloons in towns, cities or 
camps having a population of less than one hundred. It has hereto· 
fore been held by this offi,ce that if the persons whose names appear 
signed to the p'etition for issuance of such a licnese be resident 
freeholders within a particular pOlitical, rather than surveyor's town· 
ship subdivision, the same shall be received (Opinions Attorney General 
1905·'06, page 92.) 

2. The E'Elcond . question is in substance as follOWS: 
Is it a violation of the anti-gambling statute (Chap. 115 Laws 1907) 

for a person conducting a shooting gallery to make wagers with patrons 
respecting their ability to hit the bulls eye. After carful examination 
of said law I am of the opinion that it is not sufficiently broad to cover 
such wager (See Opinions Attorney General 1905-06, page 382). 

Very truly yours, 
AiLBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Prisoner, Entitled to Witness Fees Only When Testifying. 
Witness Fees, Prisoner Entitled to When He Actually Testifies. 

A prisoner serving a jaii sentence is not entitled to witness 
fees in a criminal case, except for the day or days that he 
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